
MARCH 2023 Gymkhana Times 

LEADLINE 
        ENTRY Barrels 

  
Cuegle 

    
Name #1 Place Pts #2 Place Pts 

Tot 
Pts 

 
Reese Fleck / Flirtin' With Danger 99.187 5 2 53.127 6 1 3 

 
Everly Markle / Atlas  103.370 6 1 51.134 5 2 3 

 
Sydney McEachern / Jake 57.382 1 6 42.655 3 4 10 

Runner-
Up 

Tripp Fleck / Flirtin' With Danger 87.451 3 4 50.998 4 3 7 
 

Isaac Howell / Honey 62.255 2 5 36.301 1 6 11 
High 
Point 

Elijah Howell / Jake  98.168 4 3 41.538 2 5 8 
 

  
0 0 

 
0 0 0 

  

BEGINNER 
           ENTRY Barrels 

  
Cuegle 

  
Poles 

    
Name #1 Place Pts #2 Place Pts #3 Place Pts 

Tot 
Pts 

 

Cambria Libonati / Mr V Rex 125.491 1 6 68.159 1 6 67.506 1 6 18 
High 
Point 

  
0 0 

 
0 0 

 
0 0 0 

  

NOVICE 
           ENTRY Barrels 

  
Cuegle 

  
Poles 

    Name #1 Place Pts #2 Place Pts #3 Place Pts Tot Pts 
 

Rilyn McDermott / Lil' Tank 31.957 1 6 22.649 2 5 40.305 2 5 16 
Runner-
Up 

Keltie Markle / Atlas 38.939 2 5 22.096 1 6 40.109 1 6 17 
High 
Point 

Maya Rice / Stetson 42.240 3 4 30.716 3 4 52.922 3 4 12 
  

NON-POINT/2
ND

 HORSE 
CLASS 

            



ENTRY Barrels 
  

Cuegle 
  

Poles 
  

Y Knot 
  Name #1 Place Pts #2 Place Pts #3 Place Pts #4 Place Pts 

Nicole Hansgaard / Zia 44.588 5 2 27.153 0 0 46.762 0 0 nt 0 0 

Layla Youmagul / Indy 24.548 2 5 17.777 2 5 30.354 3 4 29.862 3 4 

Lisa Joyce / Tilly 77.547 6 1 36.929 0 0 70.980 0 0 76.601 0 0 

Rilyn McDermott / Lil Tank   0 0   0 0   0 0 42.453 0 0 

Kinsley Clifton / Lil Missy 23.257 1 6 15.569 1 6 39.233 4 3 29.689 2 5 

Kendell Davey / Copper nt 0 0 nt 0 0 nt 0 0 nt 0 0 

Penny Maynard/Snickers ne 0 0 19.427 3 4 ne 0 0 38.150 0 0 

Carissa Brown/Dream nt 0 0 20.860 4 3 18.065 1 6 31.828 5 2 

Laura Stanton / Crystal 42.006 3 4 23.182 6 1 39.648 5 2 0.000 1 6 

Terri Morris/Daisy nt 0 0 24.504 0 0 44.311 6 1 41.270 0 0 

Cassi Libonati / Sassy 42.906 4 3 22.436 5 2 74.578 0 0 30.939 4 3 

Rylee Rosky / Miss America NE 0 0 NE 0 0 27.052 2 5 NE 0 0 

Gina Glason/Christina Martina ne 0 0 ne 0 0 ne 0 0 nt 0 0 

Madilyn Glasgon/christina 
martina ne 0 0 ne 0 0 ne 0 0 71.189 0 0 

Caleb Wolters/Dream ne 0 0 ne 0 0 nt 0 0 ne 0 0 

 

 

 

 

 
              



11 & Under 

ENTRY Barrels 
  

Cuegle 
  

Poles 
  

Y Knot 
    

Name #1 
Plac
e Pts #2 

Plac
e Pts #3 

Plac
e Pts #4 

Plac
e Pts 

Tot 
Pts 

 

Penelope Maynard / Snickers 24.494 4 3 NT 0 0 27.245 2 5 28.604 4 3 11 
 

Katie Shepherd / Roxy 27.067 5 2 23.717 4 3 31.325 3 4 28.081 3 4 13 
 

Ashlyn McDermott / Lil Tank 21.170 2 5 15.379 1 6 25.768 1 6 26.151 1 6 23 
High 
Point 

Channyn Libonati / Mr V Rex 20.984 1 6 21.239 3 4 34.191 5 2 32.875 5 2 14 
 

Lucas Balderas / Jake 47.520 6 1 32.784 5 2 56.549 6 1 56.659 6 1 5 
 

Layla Youmagul / Indy 21.588 3 4 17.019 2 5 31.508 4 3 27.022 2 5 17 Reserve 

 

12-17 
              ENTRY Barrels 

  
Cuegle 

  
Poles 

  
Y Knot 

    
Name #1 Place Pts #2 Place Pts #3 Place Pts #4 Place Pts 

Tot 
Pts 

 

Jaylene Taylor / Hey There Delilah 24.137 6 1 15.798 3 4 32.724 4 3 29.721 4 3 11 
 Madison DeSautelle / XO Girl Named 

Wne 18.003 1 6 21.945 0 0 23.718 1 6 28.002 3 4 16 
 

Rylee Rosky / Dakota Comet 19.727 3 4 NT 0 0 nt 0 0 33.105 6 1 5 
 

Gracie Markle / Memphis 35.112 0 0 23.616 0 0 49.106 6 1 46.074 0 0 1 
 

Berkley Niver / Ruby 18.491 2 5 15.429 2 5 24.397 2 5 25.314 2 5 20 
High 
Point 

Paige Niver / Sunshine NT 0 0 NT 0 0 nt 0 0 nt 0 0 0 
 

Daisy Barlow / Honey 30.556 0 0 19.091 4 3 nt 0 0 34.027 0 0 3 
 

Bella Marchione / Brandy 29.698 0 0 19.431 5 2 33.320 5 2 38.226 0 0 4 
 

Chloe Brummer / Tango 21.633 5 2 19.433 6 1 nt 0 0 31.638 5 2 5 
 

Kinsley Clifton / Lil Missy 19.888 4 3 15.257 1 6 28.791 3 4 25.012 1 6 19 Reserve 



Caleb Wolters/Christina Martina ne 0 0 ne 0 0 nt 0 0 ne 0 0 0 
 

Madilyn Glasgon/Christina Martina ne 0 0 ne 0 0 ne 0 0 58.478 0 0 0 
  

18-39 
              ENTRY Barrels 

  
Cuegle 

  
Poles 

  
Y Knot 

    
Name #1 Place Pts #2 Place Pts #3 Place Pts #4 Place Pts 

Tot 
Pts 

 Sasha Middleton / Good Ranger 
Impulse 20.146 5 2 16.460 0 0 26.532 4 3 26.306 4 3 8 

 

Morgan Bias / Armadillo 20.438 0 0 15.229 2 5 25.115 2 5 25.166 2 5 15 
Runner-
Up 

Sarah James / Dakota 68.108 0 0 17.103 0 0 30.690 0 0 31.152 0 0 0 
 

Stephanie Joyce / Annie  24.609 0 0 15.791 4 3 29.274 0 0 32.480 0 0 3 
 

Cassi Libonati / Sassy 19.910 4 3 15.525 3 4 29.834 0 0 25.740 3 4 11 
 

Destinee Bigman / Betty 18.561 1 6 14.420 1 6 26.585 5 2 24.498 1 6 20 
High 
Point 

Hayden Tofte / Spider-Man 19.090 2 5 15.987 5 2 24.886 1 6 nt 0 0 13 
 

Dylan Johnson / Hollywood Honey 19.399 3 4 18.419 0 0 25.520 3 4 26.555 6 1 9 
 

Taylor Johnson / Risky Bay 20.392 6 1 16.120 6 1 27.502 6 1 26.534 5 2 5 
  

40 & OVER 
              ENTRY Barrels 

  
Cuegle 

  
Poles 

  
Y Knot 

    

Name #1 Place Pts #2 Place Pts #3 Place Pts #4 Place Pts 
Tot 
Pts 

 

Shelly McDermott / Maverick  23.183 2 5 17.508 2 5 31.576 1 6 34.279 3 4 20 
Runner-
Up 

Kathy Libonati / I'm 
Aprilicious 19.218 1 6 15.965 1 6 36.312 2 5 26.719 1 6 23 

High 
Point 

Deborrah ? / Flare 51.616 3 4 38.069 3 4 62.490 3 4 nt 0 0 12 
 

Terri Morris / Daisy  nt 0 0 nt 0 0 nt 0 0 nt 0 0 0 
 



Gina Glason/Christina 
Martina ne 0 0 ne 0 0 ne 0 0 34.053 2 5 5 

  

 

SPEEDHORSE:  
EVENT: Y 
Knot 

   
Place  Pts 

Kinsley Clifton / Lil Missy 25.012 1D 
   

10 

Cassi Libonati / Sassy 25.740 
    

9 

Ashlyn McDermott / Lil Tank 26.151 
 

1D 25.012 
 

8 

Sasha Middleton / Good Ranger Impulse 26.306 
 

2D 26.512 
 

7 

Taylor Johnson / Risky Bay 26.534 2D 3D 28.012 
 

10 

Dylan Johnson / Hollywood Honey 26.555 
    

9 

Kathy Libonati / Im Aprilicious 26.719 
    

8 

Layla Youmagul / Indy 27.022 
    

7 

Madisyn Desautelle / XO Girl Named Wne 28.002 
    

6 

Katie Shepherd / Roxy 28.081 3D 
   

10 

Penny Maynard / Snickers 28.604 
    

9 

Sarah James / Dakota 31.152 
    

8 

Stephanie Joyce / Annie  32.480 
    

7 

Rylee Rosky / Dakota Comet 33.105 
    

6 

Terri Morris / Daisy  35.624 
    

5 

Rilyn McDermott / Lil' Tank 42.453 
    

4 

Hayden Tofte / Spider-Man nt 
      


